

~
C.A.No. 2293 OF 2005
ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2293/2005(For Preliminary Hearing)

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant invites attention of the Court to the affidavit at page 54 of the paperbook and submits that the appellant has not at all purchased the property forming subject matter of the suit and that there was no material available before the Bar Council to arrive at a finding that the appellant had purchased a part of the suit property during the pendency of the civil suit.

In view of that statement, issue notice to the respondent why the appeal be not admitted. Issue notice also on the application for stay.

Until further orders the order dated 20.2.2005 passed by the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India (Annexure-P/10) shall continue to remain in operation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master