

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2293 OF 2005

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4484 of 2005

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 07/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Miten Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent

is not residing in his address already on record and in the said circumstances, the petitioner will be

taking steps for substituted service within two weeks.

List again on 21.9.2006.

(B.SUDHE

ENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns