

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2293 OF 2005

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

with I.A. No.4 (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4484 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Mani Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
appellant, the case is adjourned by three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master