

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2293 OF 2005

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and permission to file additional documents on record and disposal of civil appeal in terms of compromise deed)

With Civil Appeal No. 4484 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for disposal of civil appeal in terms of compromise deed and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

Mr. Mani Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Radha Kant Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeals after two weeks as it has been stated that learned counsel for the appellant is in personal difficulty.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master