

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2293 OF 2005

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4484 of 2005

(With appln.for disposal of appeal and with office report)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master