

2 ITEM NO.101  
part-heard

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2293 OF 2005

DHANRAJ SINGH CHOUDAHRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATHULAL VISHWAKARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4484 of 2005

(With appln. for disposal of appeal and with office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the issues raised in the appeals, we are of the view that the appellant should remain personally present on the next date of hearing.

Let these appeals come up for consideration on December 8, 2011 as part-heard.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master